
UTILITIES IMPROVEMENT AND POLLUTION CONTROL 
FINANCING AUTHORITIES, INVOLVED WITH 

SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT 
 

 
 
ATLANTIC   
Richard S. Dovey, President 
Atlantic County Utilities Authority 
P.O. Box 996 
Pleasantville, NJ 08232 
(609) 272-6950 (phone) 
(609) 272-6941 (fax) 
rdovey@acua.com 
 
BERGEN 
Robert Laux, Exec. Director 
Executive Director 
Bergen County Utilities Authority 
Foot of Mehrhof Road 
Little Ferry, NJ 07643 
(201) 807-5801 (phone) 
(201) 641-5356 (fax) 
rlaux@bcua.org  
 
BURLINGTON 
NONE 
 
CAMDEN 
David A. Luthman, Deputy Director  
Pollution Control Financing Authority 
   Of Camden County 
9600 River Road 
Pennsauken, NJ 08110 
(856) 665-8787 (phone) 
(856) 665-8788 (fax) 
luthman@pcfacc.com 
 
CAPE MAY 
Charles M. Norkis,  
Executive Director 
Cape May County MUA 
P.O. Box 610 
Cape May Courthouse, NJ 08210 
(609) 465-9026 (phone) 
(609) 465-9025 (fax) 
admin@cmcmua.com 
 
CUMBERLAND 
Gerard Velazquez 
Executive Director 
Cumberland Co. Imp. Authority 
2 North High Street 
Millville, NJ 08332 
(856) 825-3700 x 1160 (phone) 
(856) 825-8121 (fax) 
jvelazques@ccia-net.com 
 
ESSEX 
Elmer Herrmann,  
Acting Executive Director 
Essex County Utilities Authority 
Leroy F. Smith, Jr. Public Safety Bldg. 
60 Nelson Place, 6th Floor 
Newark, NJ 07102 
(973) 792-9060 (phone) 
(973) 792-9066 (fax) 
eherrmann@essexutil.com 
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GLOUCESTER 
Tom Sullivan, SW Administrator 
Gloucester Co. Imp. Authority 
109 Budd Boulevard 
Woodbury, NJ 08096 
(856) 848-4002 x500 (phone) 
(856) 384-1262 (fax) 
tsullivan@gcianj.com 
 
HUDSON 
Norman M. Guerra,  
Executive Director 
Hudson Co. Imp. Authority 
830 Bergen Avenue 
Jersey City, NJ 07306 
(201) 795-4555 (phone) 
(201) 795-0240 (fax) 
norman@hcia.org 
 
HUNTERDON 
George F. Wagner, Chief of Staff 
Hunterdon County  
Division of Health Services 
P.O. Box 2900 
Flemington, NJ 08822-2900 
(908) 788-1104 (phone) 
(908) 806-4236 (fax)  
gwagner@co.hunterdon.nj.us 
 
MERCER 
Phillip S. Miller, Executive Director 
Mercer Co. Imp. Authority 
80 Hamilton Avenue, 2nd Floor 
Trenton, NJ 08611 
(609) 278-8080 (phone) 
(609) 695-1452 (fax) 
pmiller@mercercounty.org 
 
MIDDLESEX 
Richard L. Fitamant,  
Executive Director 
Middlesex County Utilities Auth. 
P.O. Box 159 
Sayreville, NJ 08872 
(732) 721-3800 (phone) 
(732) 721-0206 (fax) 
rfitamant@mcua.com 
 
Richard Pucci, Executive Director 
Middlesex Co. Imp. Authority 
101 Interchange Plaza 
Cranbury, NJ 08512 
(609) 655-5141 (phone) 
(609 655-4748 (fax) 
mciaadmin@mciauth.com 
 
MONMOUTH 
NONE 
 
MORRIS 
Glenn Schweizer,  
Executive Director 
Morris County MUA 
214A Center Grove Road 
Randolph,  NJ 07869 
(973) 285-8390 (phone) 
(973) 285-8397 (fax) 
gschweizer@mcmua.com 
 

 

 
 
N.J.M.C. 
NONE 
 
OCEAN 
NONE 
 
PASSAIC 
Ray Egatz 
Passaic County Utilities Authority 
401 Grand Street 
Paterson, NJ 07505 
(973) 881-2792 (phone) 
(973) 881-2742 (fax) 
regatz@passaiccountynj.org 
 
SALEM 
Melinda J. Williams,  
Solid Waste Division Manager 
Salem County Improvement Authority 
P.O. Box 890 
52 Mc Killiip Road 
Alloway, NJ 08001 
(856) 935-7900x15 (phone) 
mwilliams@scianj.org 
 
SOMERSET 
NONE 
 
SUSSEX 
John Hatzelis, Administrator 
Sussex County MUA 
34 Route 94 South 
Lafayette, NJ 07848 
(973) 579-6998 (phone) 
(973) 579-7819 (fax) 
jhatzelis@scmua.org 
 
UNION 
Daniel Sullivan  
Executive Director 
Union County Utilities Authority 
1499 Routes 1 & 9 North 
Rahway, NJ 07065 
(732) 382-9400 (phone) 
(732) 382-5862 (fax) 
dsullivan@ucua.org 
 
WARREN 
James Williams,  
Director of Operations 
Warren County Pollution Control 
Financing Authority 
500 Mt. Pisgah Avenue 
P.O. Box 587 
Oxford, NJ 07863 
(908) 453-2174 (phone) 
(908) 453-4241 (fax) 
jwilliams@pcfawc.com 


